

COUNCIL MEETING AGENDA REQUEST FORM

COUNCIL MEETING DATE: August 08, 2023

SUBJECT/REASON FOR AGENDA ITEM: _____

Temporarily Alcohol Permit Waiver | Open Container Law Waiver
Other: _____

Please be specific about the reason to be on the agenda.

A Resolution to authorize the Purchase of a John Deere 5100E Cab Tractor with Versa Arm blade for a total \$112,772.04 State Contract 4400025672 & State Contract 4400020868

Requested By: Parks & Grounds

NAME: Whitney Statham

ADDRESS _____

PHONE # _____ CELL PHONE: _____

EMAIL _____ FAX: _____

Please note that the Hammond City Council meets the Second and Fourth Tuesday of the Month at 5:30pm, 312 East Charles Street, Hammond, LA 70401, All requests have to be submitted to the City Council Clerk by the Wednesday prior of the meeting no later than 4:30pm, All requests can be submitted electronically to banks_tn@hammond.org or fax (985) 277-5611. If you have any questions please call (985) 277-5610

BELOW TO BE FILLED OUT BY COUNCIL CLERK

DATE RECEIVED: _____ TIME RECEIVED: _____

Council Clerk: Lisa Cockerham Agenda Item Number _____

Approved: _____ (Yes) _____ (No)

Remarks: _____

Kip Andrews
Council President

_____ Date

Customer:

Quotes are valid for 30 days from the creation date or upon contract expiration, whichever occurs first.

A Purchase Order (PO) or Letter of Intent (LOI) including the below information is required to proceed with this sale. The PO or LOI will be returned if information is missing.

- Vendor: Deere & Company
- 2000 John Deere Run
Cary, NC 27513
 - Signature on all LOIs and POs with a signature line
 - Contract name or number; or JD Quote ID
 - Sold to street address
 - Ship to street address (no PO box)
 - Bill to contact name and phone number
 - Bill to address
 - Bill to email address (required to send the invoice and/or to obtain the tax exemption certificate)
 - Membership number if required by the contract

For any questions, please contact:

Hunter Decell

Sunshine Quality Solutions
802 Westin Oaks Drive
Hammond, LA 70403

Tel: 985-651-2598

Fax: 985-651-7358

Email: hunterd@sqsolutions.com

Quotes of equipment offered through contracts between Deere & Company, its divisions and subsidiaries (collectively "Deere") and government agencies are subject to audit and access by Deere's Strategic Accounts Business Division to ensure compliance with the terms and conditions of the contracts.



ALL PURCHASE ORDERS MUST BE MADE OUT TO (VENDOR):

Deere & Company
2000 John Deere Run
Cary, NC 27513
FED ID: 36-2382580
UEID: FNSWEDARMK53

ALL PURCHASE ORDERS MUST BE SENT TO DELIVERING DEALER:

Sunshine Quality Solutions
802 Westin Oaks Drive
Hammond, LA 70403
985-651-2598
secham@sunequip.com

Quote Summary

Prepared For:

CITY OF HAMMOND
315 E CHARLES ST
HAMMOND, LA 70401
Business: 985-542-3412
NOTO_KK@HAMMOND.ORG

Delivering Dealer:

Sunshine Quality Solutions
Hunter Decell
802 Westin Oaks Drive
Hammond, LA 70403
Phone: 985-651-2598
hunterd@sqsolutions.com

Quote ID: 28562105
Created On: 10 April 2023
Last Modified On: 10 April 2023
Expiration Date: 02 September 2023

Equipment: Summary	Suggested List	Selling Price	Qty	Extended
JOHN DEERE 5100E CAB TRACTOR FT4	\$ 78,891.26	\$ 65,486.54 X	1 =	\$ 65,486.54
Hassle Free Ownership	Included, Value of \$ 0.00	\$ 0.00 X	1 =	\$ 0.00

Contract: LA JD BN Ag Equip 4400025672 (PG A4 CG 22)

Price Effective Date: August 1, 2022

Equipment: Total **\$ 65,486.54**

* Includes Fees and Non-contract items

Quote Summary

Equipment Total	\$ 65,486.54
Trade In	
SubTotal	\$ 65,486.54
Est. Service Agreement Tax	\$ 0.00
Total	\$ 65,486.54
Down Payment	(0.00)
Rental Applied	(0.00)
Balance Due	\$ 65,486.54

Salesperson : X _____

Accepted By : X _____



JOHN DEERE

Selling Equipment



Quote Id: 28562105 Customer Name: CITY OF HAMMOND

ALL PURCHASE ORDERS MUST BE MADE OUT TO (VENDOR):

Deere & Company
2000 John Deere Run
Cary, NC 27513
FED ID: 36-2382580
UEID: FNSWEDARMK53

ALL PURCHASE ORDERS MUST BE SENT TO DELIVERING DEALER:

Sunshine Quality Solutions
802 Westin Oaks Drive
Hammond, LA 70403
985-651-2598
secham@sunequip.com

JOHN DEERE 5100E CAB TRACTOR FT4

Hours:

Suggested List *

Stock Number:

\$ 78,891.26

Contract: LA JD BN Ag Equip 4400025672 (PG A4 CG 22)

Selling Price *

Price Effective Date: August 1, 2022

\$ 65,486.54

* Price per item - includes Fees and Non-contract items

Code	Description	Qty	List Price	Discount%	Discount Amount	Contract Price	Extended Contract Price
697SP	5100E CAB TRACTOR FT4	1	\$ 76,482.00	17.00	\$ 13,001.94	\$ 63,480.06	\$ 63,480.06
Standard Options - Per Unit							
182A	Less AutoTrac™/Less ISOBUS	1	\$ 0.00	17.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
183A	JDLink™ Capable	1	\$ 0.00	17.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
0202	United States	1	\$ 0.00	17.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
0409	English Operators Manual	1	\$ 0.00	17.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
0500	Less Packaging	1	\$ 0.00	17.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
1381	PowrReverser™ 12F/12R with 540/540E PTO	1	\$ 0.00	17.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
1799	Less Loader Prep	1	\$ 0.00	17.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
1950	Less Application	1	\$ 0.00	17.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
2050	Standard Cab	1	\$ 0.00	17.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
2120	Air Suspension Seat	1	\$ 871.00	17.00	\$ 148.07	\$ 722.93	\$ 722.93
3025	Deluxe Cornerpost Exhaust	1	\$ 0.00	17.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
3330	Triple Stackable Rear Deluxe SCV's with Lever Control	1	\$ 1,048.00	17.00	\$ 178.16	\$ 869.84	\$ 869.84
3400	Less Mid Valves	1	\$ 0.00	17.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
5112	18.4 - 30 In. 8PR R1 Bias	1	\$ 0.00	17.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
6040	MFWD (Mechanical Front Wheel Drive)	1	\$ 0.00	17.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
6118	12.4 - 24 In. 8PR R1 Bias	1	\$ 0.00	17.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
Standard Options Total			\$ 1,919.00		\$ 326.23	\$ 1,592.77	\$ 1,592.77
Technology Options/Non-Contract/Open Market							
1900	Less Display	1	\$ 0.00	17.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
1880	Less Receiver	1	\$ 0.00	17.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
Technology Options Total			\$ 0.00		\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
Dealer Attachments/Non-Contract/Open Market							



JOHN DEERE

Selling Equipment



Quote Id: 28562105 Customer Name: CITY OF HAMMOND

ALL PURCHASE ORDERS MUST BE MADE OUT TO (VENDOR):

Deere & Company
2000 John Deere Run
Cary, NC 27513
FED ID: 36-2382580
UEID: FNSWEDARMK53

ALL PURCHASE ORDERS MUST BE SENT TO DELIVERING DEALER:

Sunshine Quality Solutions
802 Westin Oaks Drive
Hammond, LA 70403
985-651-2598
secham@sunequip.com

BSJ10638 LED Beacon Light Kit - Cab	1	\$ 225.50	17.00	\$ 38.34	\$ 187.16	\$ 187.16
SJ12143 Horn Kit	1	\$ 21.26	17.00	\$ 3.61	\$ 17.65	\$ 17.65
RE229427 Backup alarm kit	1	\$ 203.50	17.00	\$ 34.60	\$ 168.90	\$ 168.90
Dealer Attachments Total		\$ 450.26		\$ 76.55	\$ 373.71	\$ 373.71
Value Added Services						
Hassle Free Ownership	1	\$ 0.00			\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
Value Added Services Total		\$ 0.00			\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
Fees						
Waste Tire Fee	1	40.00			40.00	40.00
Equipment Fees Total		\$ 40.00			\$ 40.00	\$ 40.00
Total Selling Price		\$ 78,891.26		\$ 13,404.72	\$ 65,486.54	\$ 65,486.54



Office of State Procurement

Catalog Item Detail

Contract #	1486025672	Contract Summary Item #	1
Product Category	21101700 - AGRICULTURAL MACHINERY FOR HARVESTING	Delivery Days ARO	180
MDM Catalog Ref. Number	1166831	Effective From - to	11/01/2022 - 10/31/2023
Supplier Part Number		Emergency Item?	FALSE
P-card Accepted	No	Region	
MDM Notes			
MDM Special Instructions	Refer to the State approved published price list for the actual amount of the item purchased then apply the state discount.		
AGPS Contract#/Item #			
Short Description	5090E 5090EL		

Locations:
Statewide

UOM	Gross Price	Discount	Minimum Qty.
Each	\$0.00	17.00%	1

Catalog Item Long Description:
EQUIPMENT 5090EL 5090E 5100E TRACTORS

[New Search](#) [Return](#)



Quote Summary

Prepared For:

CITY OF HAMMOND
315 E CHARLES ST
HAMMOND, LA 70401
Business: 985-542-3412
NOTO_KK@HAMMOND.ORG

Prepared By:

Hunter Decell
Sunshine Quality Solutions
802 Westin Oaks Drive
Hammond, LA 70403
Phone: 985-651-2598
hunterd@sqsolutions.com

LA State Contract # 4400020868

Quote Id: 28562215
Created On: 10 April 2023
Last Modified On: 02 August 2023
Expiration Date: 02 September 2023

Equipment Summary	Suggested List	Selling Price	Qty	Extended
ALAMO VERSA	\$ 55,630.00	\$ 47,285.50 X	1 =	\$ 47,285.50
Equipmen: Total				\$ 47,285.50

Quote Summary

Equipment Total	\$ 47,285.50
Insurance	\$ 0.00
Registration Fee Trailers	\$ 0.00
Registration Fee Gators	\$ 0.00
LDEQ Waste Tire Fee	\$ 0.00
Service Agreements	\$ 0.00
SubTotal	\$ 47,285.50
Est. Service Agreement Tax	\$ 0.00
Total	\$ 47,285.50
Down Payment	(0.00)
Rental Applied	(0.00)
Balance Due	\$ 47,285.50

Salesperson : X _____

Accepted By : X _____



Selling Equipment



Quote Id: 28562215

Customer: CITY OF HAMMOND

ALAMO VERSA

Hours: 0

Stock Number:

Suggested List

\$ 55,630.00

Selling Price

\$ 47,285.50

Extended

\$ 27,766.00

Code	Description	Qty	Unit
04950018	Versa® Mower Breakaway Arm, Standard Cable, for Cab	1	\$ 27,766.00

Standard Options - Per Unit

02963045	Factory Mounting	1	\$ 9,586.00	\$ 9,586.00
02964884	60" Versa® Breakaway Rotary, Blade Bar	1	\$ 15,552.00	\$ 15,552.00
02972609	500# Wheel Weight	1	\$ 1,610.00	\$ 1,610.00
02985155	Pump Guard for 5E and 5M	1	\$ 1,116.00	\$ 1,116.00
02994154	Linkage Kit	1	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00

Standard Options Total

\$ 27,864.00

Suggested Price

\$ 55,630.00

Customer Discounts

Customer Discounts Total

\$ -8,344.50

\$ -8,344.50

Total Selling Price

\$ 47,285.50



Office of State Procurement

Contract Line Detail

Contract # 41C0020866 **Contract Line Item #** 1
Product Category 21101701 - Mowers **Delivery Days ARO** 0
Material Number
Supplier Text Please see Attachment C - Price Sheet for discounts. DISCOUNT OFFERED OFF MANUFACTURER'S CURRENT PUBLISHED PRICE LIST DATED: 12/31/2022. NOT EXCEEDING \$100,000 NET COST PER UNIT.

Locations
Statewide

Contract Line Description:
Alamo BN Equipment and Warranty

Catalog Items

		1-3 of 3				
		1				
MDM Catalog Ref. #	Supplier Part #	Catalog Item Long Description	UOM	Gross Price	Discount	Per Qty
1134192		ALAMO BRAND NAME EQUIPMENT, UNIT PRICE CANNOT EXCEED \$100,000.00	Each	\$0.00	15.00%	1
1134193		ALAMO BRAND NAME EQUIPMENT, REMOTE CONTROL EQUIPMENT, UNIT PRICE CANNOT EXCEED \$100,000.00.	Each	\$0.00	5.00%	1
1134191		1 YEAR EXTENDED WARRANTY	Each	\$0.00	15.00%	1

1-3 of 3
1